been made equally out of capital and were either (i) cancelled or (ii) held as Treasury

Shares.

9

(b) Off-market Share Buy-Back

In the case of off-market Share Buy-Backs and assuming that the Company buys

back 32,490,084 Shares at the maximum price of S$0.052 for one (1) Share (being

the price equivalent to twenty per cent. (20%) above the average of the closing

market prices of the Shares for the five (5) consecutive Market Days on which the

Shares were traded on the SGX-ST immediately preceding the Latest Practicable

Date), the maximum amount of funds required for the purchase or acquisition of the

32,490,084 Shares is S$1.696 million.

Shares purchased or acquired by way of off-market purchases are assumed to have

been made equally out of capital and were either (i) cancelled or (ii) held as Treasury

Shares.

The financial effects on the audited financial accounts of the Group for the financial year ended

31 December 2016 would have been as follows:

Scenario 1(A)

On-market purchases of up to maximum of ten per cent. (10%) made entirely out of capital

and cancelled.

As at 31 December 2016

Group Company

Before

Share

Buy-Back

After

Share

Buy-Back

Before

Share

Buy-Back

After

Share

Buy-Back

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Equity attributable to owners of

the parent 28,065 26,597 25,127 23,659

Net Assets 28,065 26,597 25,127 23,659

Current Assets 34,184 32,716 3,483 2,015

Current Liabilities 15,383 15,383 192 192

Total Borrowings 12,572 12,572 0 0

Profit attributable to Shareholders 1,069 1,069 151 151

No. of issued and paid up shares

(excluding Treasury Shares) (’000) 324,901 292,411 324,901 292,411

Weighted average number of Shares

(excluding Treasury Shares) (’000) 327,048 294,558 327,048 294,558

Financial Ratios

Net Assets per Share (in cents) 8.64 9.10 7.73 8.09

Gearing (times) 0.45 0.47 0 0

Profit per Share (in cents) 0.33 0.36 0.05 0.05

10

Scenario 1(B)

On-market purchases of up to maximum of ten per cent. (10%) made entirely out of capital

and held as Treasury Shares.

As at 31 December 2016

Group Company

Before

Share

Buy-Back

After

Share

Buy-Back

Before

Share

Buy-Back

After

Share

Buy-Back

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Equity attributable to owners of

the parent 28,065 26,597 25,127 23,659

Net Assets 28,065 26,597 25,127 23,659

Current Assets 34,184 32,716 3,483 2,015

Current Liabilities 15,383 15,383 192 192

Total Borrowings 12,572 12,572 0 0

Profit attributable to Shareholders 1,069 1,069 151 151

No. of issued and paid up shares

(excluding Treasury Shares) (’000) 324,901 292,411 324,901 292,411

Weighted average number of Shares

(excluding Treasury Shares) (’000) 327,048 294,558 327,048 294,558

Financial Ratios

Net Assets per Share (in cents) 8.64 9.10 7.73 8.09

Gearing (times) 0.45 0.47 0 0

Profit per Share (in cents) 0.33 0.36 0.05 0.05

11

Scenario 2(A)

Off-market purchases of up to maximum of ten per cent. (10%) made entirely out of capital

and cancelled.

As at 31 December 2016

Group Company

Before

Share

Buy-Back

After

Share

Buy-Back

Before

Share

Buy-Back

After

Share

Buy-Back

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Equity attributable to owners of

the parent 28,065 26,369 25,127 23,431

Net Assets 28,065 26,369 25,127 23,431

Current Assets 34,184 32,488 3,483 1,787

Current Liabilities 15,383 15,383 192 192

Total Borrowings 12,572 12,572 0 0

Profit attributable to Shareholders 1,069 1,069 151 151

No. of issued and paid up shares

(excluding Treasury Shares) (’000) 324,901 292,411 324,901 292,411

Weighted average number of Shares

(excluding Treasury Shares) (’000) 327,048 294,558 327,048 294,558

Financial Ratios

Net Assets per Share (in cents) 8.64 9.02 7.73 8.01

Gearing (times) 0.45 0.47 0 0

Profit per Share (in cents) 0.33 0.36 0.05 0.05

12

Scenario 2(B)

Off-market purchases of up to maximum of ten per cent. (10%) made entirely out of capital

and held as Treasury Shares.

As at 31 December 2016

Group Company

Before

Share

Buy-Back

After

Share

Buy-Back

Before

Share

Buy-Back

After

Share

Buy-Back

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Equity attributable to owners of

the parent 28,065 26,369 25,127 23,431

Net Assets 28,065 26,369 25,127 23,431

Current Assets 34,184 32,488 3,483 1,787

Current Liabilities 15,383 15,383 192 192

Total Borrowings 12,572 12,572 0 0

Profit attributable to Shareholders 1,069 1,069 151 151

No. of issued and paid up shares

(excluding Treasury Shares) (’000) 324,901 292,411 324,901 292,411

Weighted average number of Shares

(excluding Treasury Shares) (’000) 327,048 294,558 327,048 294,558

Financial Ratios

Net Assets per Share (in cents) 8.64 9.02 7.73 8.01

Gearing (times) 0.45 0.47 0 0

Profit per Share (in cents) 0.33 0.36 0.05 0.05

Shareholders should note that the financial effects illustrated above are for illustrative

purposes only. In particular, it is important to note that the above analyses are based on the

latest audited accounts of the Company and the Group as at 31 December 2016, and is not

necessarily representative of the future financial performance of the Group. Although the

Share Buy-Back Mandate would authorise the Company to buy back up to ten per cent.